be liquidated immediately. 

CAPITAL 
Article 4 

1. The authorized capital of the Company shall be Rp 

16,000,000,000,000.00 (sixteen trillion Rupiah) divided into 1 
(one) Series A Dwiwarna share having a nominal value of 
Rp.500.00 (five hundred Rupiah) and 31,999,999,999 (thirty one 
billion nine hundred ninety nine million nine hundred ninety 
nine thousand nine hundred ninety nine) Series B shares, each 
share has a nominal value of Rp. 500.00 (five hundred rupiah); 

2. From such authorized capital have been subscribed in the 
amount of 1 (one) A Dwiwarna Series share with a nominal value 
of Rp 500.00 (Five hundred Rupiah) and 23,333,333,332 (twenty 
three billion three hundred thirty three million three hundred 
thirty three thousand three hundred thirty two) B Series shares 
per share having a nominal value of Rp 500.00 (Five hundred 
Rupiah) or the total nominal value of Rp 11,666,666,666,000. 
(Eleven trillion six hundred sixty six billion six hundred sixty six 
million six hundred sixty six thousand Rupiah).